MAGNUM

6000 Ib.

Boat House

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Boat Lifts Unlimited
Odenton, Maryland
410-674-3100

Prior to installation:

a). To insure that the liftwill operate properly, Adequate electricity should be

available. Electricity will also be needed to install the lift.

b).If available ceiling joist are to be used, insure that they are not cracked or show
any signs of decay.

C).We recommend that he ceiling Joist be doubled up 2 x 10 timbers.

d). Obtain any required local permits.

DO NOT USE ANY POWER TOOL WHILE STANDING IN THE WATER. IF ELECTRICITY
MUST BE USED NEAR THE WATER, INSURE THAT THE CIRCUIT IS PROTECTED BY A
GROUNG FAULT INTERRUPTER.



1).Assemble the bearing carriers(5), bearings(7) and the bearing flanges(6) using the

Y2 x 1 2 galvanized carriage boits(21) and nuts(24). The bearing carriers should
be mounted through the center of the boathouse with the motor anchor(4) at one
end. Insert the 1 2 schedule 40 plumbing pipe (not supplied) through the bearing.
Be sure to install the bearing locks(7) over the pipe. The locks keep the pipe from
walking. (Fig 002, 008).

IMPORTANT
A GOOD HEAVY GREASE MUST BE APPLIED TO THE GEAR UNIT PRIOR
TO LIFTING THE BOAT. THE GREASE THAT COMES ON THE GEARS
FOR SHIPMENT 1S NOT SUFFICIENT TO LUBRICATE THE GEARS
UNDER LOAD. IT IS BEST TO APPLY THE GREASE WHILE THE UNIT IS
RUNNING. UPON LIFTING THE THE BOAT, IF ANY GRINDING OR FINE
POWDER IS OBSERVED COMING FROM THE WORM GEAR, REAPPLY
THE THE GREASE. AFTER THE GEARS HAVE SEATED, ONLY ANNUAL
LUBRICATION IS REQUIRED.

2).Install the motor(1) onto the gear plate(2). install the back cover (3) onto the gear
plate (2) as well as the pulley (9) and the beit (10). Instail the gear plate assembly
onto the end of the pipe with the spacer sleeve(8) and attach to the motor anchor
bracket. Attach the front cover onto the back cover (figure 003, 004).

3). Assemble the snatch blocks(13) and sheaves(11) and attatch them to 4 dead end
brackets(14). Attach the brackets to the joist. They should each be spaced
4'6"away from the drive pipe (Figure 002, 008).

4).Install the sheaves (11) into the ends of the lift beams (16) and set them across
the slip. Drill two holes 7/16 dia. Into the drive pipe between the bearing flanges,
close to the bearings (figure008). Route the cables through the system and attach
the cable to the dead end bracket with the 7/16 shackle(12). insert the cables
into the drive pipe and install the clamps(27). Wrap the cables onto the drum.

5). Install the bunks and fit the boat (figure 010, 011).



"BOATHOUSE" MODEL LIFT: 6,000 LB
PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3/4 HP MOTOR WITH LONG CORD 15 AND BOXED SWITCH 1
2 GEAR PLATE 1
3 HINGED COVER 1
4 OVERHEAD MOTOR ANCHOR BRACKET 1
5 BEARING CARRIERS 4
6 BEARING FLANGES 4
7 SA 210 BEARINGS WITH BEARING LOCKS 4
8 SPACER SLEEVE 1
Ej 10" PULLEY 1
10 4L.360 BELT 1
1 1/2" BORE PLAIN SHEAVES 8
12 7/16" SHACKLES 4
13 SNATCH BLOCKS 4
14 DEAD END BRACKETS 8
15 1/4" x 35" CABLES WITH NICO AND THIMBLE 4
16 5" CRADLE BEAMS (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 2
17 ROLLS 14’ CARPET (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 2
35 TIMBER RUNNER BRACKET 8
18 3/8" x 2 1/2" GALVANIZED CARRAIGE BOLTS (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 8
19 3/8" GALVANIZED NUTS (CRADLE LIFT ONLY) 8
20 14" WEIGHTED SLINGS (SLING LIFT ONLY—NOT SHOWN) 2
HARDWARE
21 1/2" x 1" GALVANIZED CARRAIGE BOLTS 16
22 1/2" x 1 1/2" GALVANIZED BOLTS 2
23 1/2" x 2" GALVANIZED BOLTS 2
24 - | 1/2" GALVANIZED NUTS 28
25 1/2" GALVANIZED LOCK WASHERS 2
26 1/2" GALVANIZED FLAT WASHERS 10
27 3/16" WIRE CLIPS 4
28 5/8" x 3" GALVANIZED BOLTS 4
29 5/8" x 6" GALVANIZED BOLTS 18
30 5/8" GALVANIZED NUTS 22
31 STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE COVERPAK 1
32 1/2" x 3" STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS 8
33 1/2" STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUTS 8
34 5/8" GALVANIZED WASHERS 18
36 1/2" x 5 1/2" GALVANIZED HEX BOLTS




BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED. INC 1901 Betson Road . Odenton, MD 21113 . (410)674-3100 . (800)268-5911

/” GENERAL NOTES: )

& IMPORTANT—JOIST SHOULD BE ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THE LOAD, WE RECOMMEND 2 x 10’ DIMENSIONAL
LUMBER. DEAD END BRACKETS SHOULD BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE BOATHOUSE FRAMING.

r I
DEAD END BRACKET gemm 1@1 7N\ BOATHOUSE FRAMING o)
(JOIST) _
; (© i A
‘) _/ o &%/ o\
CABLE MOTOR ANCHOR
g SNATCH BLOCK
_/ ° ° WITH PULLY
SEALED BEARING
AND DRIVE PIPE \
‘ PULLIES AND BELTS
o ° (LOCATED UNDER COVER)
\. J

ELECTRIC MOTOR /

AND HINGED COVER

/ CABLE CABLE \\

BEAM ADAPTER TIMBER CARP
AND SHEAVE E ET
TIMBER RUNNER

BRACKET
CRADLE ' TIMBER .
e A |
// A\

4 \4

.

( Project: "Boat House" Part Nomes\
MODEL 6,000 LB LIFT (Model 6,000)

No.: Revision Date:
001 06~-14-03

Scale: Date: Sheet:

\_ \_ None 06-27-01 | 1 of'1J)




:80og |
£0—-¥1—-90 200
19}D(Q UOISIADY TON

\ L Jo L [10-82-90 ecoy

SJ9QUUNN WDJ ‘UOI}D||D}SUY
r 19POWy asnoy 30og, :j0sfoid

1SN S1¥vd 33S 'SYIENWNN
1¥vd Ol (31v13Y SIVINILVA 40 LSIT 404 'L

‘S3LON TIVY3IN3O

N

1166-892(008) * 00LL—+£9(0t¥) + £LLIZ QN °'UOUSPO - pPooY uosIeg 1061

"ONI ‘3 LINIINN S1417 1v0o8




s1108
4OLOW

/7L 30 L [10-82-90 |  auoN °\
:300YS ki o|p0s
€00
:91pg _uoisiAey N
\ JunoN JojoN puo wnig xoo_o.E
A] --8 ||||_ll ﬁ
—_ _
/@h_om X3H %% ]
N
UOLOW ) O
ond1oza (L
A3TINd
YOLOW C

1738 3JANa (0!
Yv30 WHOM
A3TINd 3ANA ( 6

INNXD01 .\\Amu

1NN NV ‘YIHSYM
‘1708 's'S L x 91/s

--o

(v2)(92)(z2) ‘1108 X3H

(¢ "ON aNu
¥3IN0D MOovE

INN ONV “YIHSYM

40 Lyvd)

ONRivag

° aIvas

o P
ﬁ IAITIS
| y¥30vds
OAd
¥V39 39UV
¥3A0D
1108
1NOYJ f( * 0INIAYVH

(J39NIH
dvid TIng

-

d UOHINY HOLONW
-

(S130ddNS) 1SIOr QOOM ||\ﬁz/ (SL¥OddNS) 1SiOr QOOM |\

3did \ A201
IARA *% ONINV3g
HIRAEVD
3did 3ARIQ
(NV ONRIV3d

|

P 222202270
DY

IS Si¥vd 33S ‘SH3GWNNN 1dvd OL Q3LVI3Y STVIM3LVA 40 IS ¥04 '€

ONIMTVM WOYd 3did IAINA 3HL IN3AIHd OL SONRIVIE TV NO SHO0T ONIMV3E 3SN k% °C
"A1AN3SSY ¥V39 3IHL HLUM a3NddNS 1108 G3N3AYVH 3HL AINO TIVLSNI :NOILNVI * L

‘S3ION “VH3IN3O

1166-802(008) * 001€—+/9(0L¥) * CLLLZ QN ‘uojuspQ * pooy uosieg LO6L

ONI ‘G3LINIINN S1417 1v08




77T 10 1 [ 10-82-90]  oUoN -\
qesys :@30Q :9|p2s
¥00
1030Q_UOISIARY “ON
foc_mzox J0j0N pup JojON osfoid J

\-

(NMOa ¥3A0D) J

M3IA 1NOY4 - ONISNOH ¥O10ON
TOMINOD 3J1ON3Y OL
ﬁ =2 3dIM T0HINOD

LNNXD0T ANV “¥IHSYM
‘1108 SSIINVIS L x ,91/G

TN SN ANT SR D NI UMD W NN IID ZINOOD T I NN ONT OTN MY NN ONDONR mmm

[u- me ~ LT - @m o

i
B3
T
#a%

i

|

i

1

|

{

f

{

]

i

i

i

{

wd
&

NOILISOd
NMOQ 3HL NI
Y3IA0D INO¥4

\

HOLON — |

4v3I0 NIOM
1138
3NNa

14VHS
YYD WHOM - u»u._._:n_
ARG

3lvid ¥v3a0

d
¥v3o Ting II\_H
P

Y3IA0D XOvE

J

‘ONISNOH ¥OLON ONV ¥OLOW 40 M3IA 3AIS V ¥O4 (INNOW ¥3LOW ANV WNHA) £00 ‘ON ONIMVNG 33S °|
‘S3ION TIVH3N3O \

ONI ‘G3LINI'INN S1417 1v08

1466—892(008) * 001E—¥.,9(0L¥) = €LL1Z QN ‘uojudpo + PoOY uosieg 1061




BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED. INC 1901 Betson Road . Odenton, MD 21113 . (410)674~3100 . (800)268-5911

/

GENERAL NOTES: \ .
1. FOR A DETAIL DRAWING OF VIEW CALLED OUT, GO TO SPECIFIED DRAWING.

DEAD END BRACKET r —
SEE DRAWING NO. 006 (| f—9° o)
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL | '

3 6
°) Q °
¢ /S22 O MOTOR ANCHOR
SEE DRAWING NO. 003

y FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL
SEALED BEARING AND DRIVE PIPE /] ° e SNATCH BLOCK WITH PULLY
SEE DRAWING NO. 003 SEE DRAWING NO. 006
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL
[
0 o]
. J

MOTOR AND MOTOR HOUSING /

SEE DRAWING NO. 003 AND 004
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL

CABLE ATTACHMENT AND CABLE RUN
SEE DRAWING NO. 008, 009A, AND 009B
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL

APTER AND SH
e RN NG oD SHEAVE TIMBER RUNNER AND BRACKET (CHOCK RALS)
FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL SEE DRAWING NO. 010

FOR PART NUMBERS AND DETAIL

g /A N

= /A \8

- YT v
- ﬁ’roject: . . T\

Key To Detail Drawings

No.: Revision Date:

005 06—-14-03

Scale: Date: Sheet:
\_ None 06-28-01 | 1 of 1




/L0 L [10-82-90]  auoN °\

OL Q3HOVLLY 31gvO

10N %001
@ SSTINIVLS

J

> 222220

222222

/

T |
// ~®
(S1¥0ddNS) 1SIOr aoom ~

~

(ZL 'ON QGNI4 40 1¥vd)
1708 I MOVHS

nee @ :
ek 3 ol oS (NN 318v0 ¥04
:9}0Q uoISIASY ToN V600 "ON ONIMVY¥A 33S)
[IDyeQ@ 319908 pu3i poa( JAVIHS Wv3AE ANV LS 3AV3AHS
( punD 3o0ig Yyojoug UUO_.O;_LK ol Q3HOVLLY 3189v0
3did INNA e LS 3AVIHS

Tavo (51

JAVIHS WV3IEG ANV JTIHOVHS
OL @3HJVLLY 318vD

(SL "ON QNId 40 1¥vVd)
JIanIHL

JINOVHS 91/L

™~

13MOVE8 aN3 avaa 9

INN vO (0

13ovHa ana avaa (v1)

*1SIT SI¥vd 33S ‘SY3IANNN L¥vd OL Q3LVI13¥ STVRIALVA 40 1SN ¥04 °i

(SL¥0ddNS) 1SIOr JOOM

f 'S3ILON WNINIO

1165—892(008) * 00LS—%29(0L¥) * €LLIZ OGN ‘uocjuepQ « pooy uosleg LO6I

ONI ‘G3LINIINN S1417 1vY09




7

0 | [10-6L—£0[  euoN "\
;j8ays :930(Q 19|00g
— £00
1910g UOISINGY T*ON
f joneq 493dopy wpag uoo.qo._n(

\-

000‘9 13AONW

Wvag 14N 9 s
1NN 3007
SSTINIVLS 1
.

JAVIHS Wv38 ANV
13X0vy8 aN3 avad
OL Q3HOVliilV 319v0

"ISIT SL¥Vd 33S ‘SYIGANNN Li¥vd OL 431v13¥ SIVINALYW 40 IS ¥0d °i

y3ildvav
Wv3g

1104
SSIINIVLS

(1+) IAv3HS Mvag

(NNY 318v0 ¥O4

V600 "ON ONIMVYNAQ 33S)
JAVIHS AV38 ANV LS 3JAVIHS
Ol Q3aHoVLY 31avD

‘S3ION TWH3N3O \

1166-89Z(008) * 00LE—¥/9(0L¥) * €LLLZ QN ‘UOUepO * ppoy uosleg 1061

ONI ‘G3LINITINN S1417 1v08




\ L 4O | [ L0-82—90| OUON \ j
eeys :9100 9|00 (M3IIA NOILO3S 33S)

=00 LINIWHOVLLY 3189VD JNVID TI8V0
19)DQ UOISIAY I ON
JUewWIYODYY B[qD) pup |ID3eQ
@Emmw«‘ suoijosuuo) a_n__uoaoo_oL n(

3Adid OINI LH9IL SdWV10 378v0 TiNd

J1avo 3did 3ARA \Hm(O

dAV10 318v0 Ol HOVLLY ANV
I10H OINI 318Vv0O 1Y3SNI

3did 3ANMG OIN! LHOIL
aInnd S dWv10 318v0

M3IA NOLLD3S

! 2 ™
E&M\/ © HOHONV E&; N©
. & o/m.__._ ana )
N GNV ONINV3E ¥ ©
2 BaN 2o N
_ E_Q -] O &) o
A ~
28 (SL1¥0ddnS) A~
) lala) 1sior GooM
L | |_
W 3did OINI LHOIL SANV1D I18vD TInd !
= o A — TN ——————— \ ‘
T e —————— | ||\ .| D —— - I.(\ === . A\YI-
LT W JONVTd TEV0  3did 3ARA Tavo
ONRV3IE
dAV10 318V0 OL HOVLLY ONV
¥3IA00 F10H OINI F18vD L¥3SNI
yova
—T~ ~~
~| o L\/) o © MOHONV
AN a o/mm_._ IARIQ
J~l o ~ © i GNV ONiV3E
N 4~
AN
E_gx/\/ o) .E_m\\,/x, \LO ~ ©
//.rmo_._uz< Af A
h A~ (s1y0ddns) A
AR HOLOW 1SIOP QOOM
Py by

“1SIT S1¥vd 33S ‘SHIGNNN Lvd OL d31vi3y STVIIZLVA 40 1SN ¥04 °L

r :SIION IVHANID \

ONI ‘G3LINITINN S1417 LvOoq

1165—892(008) * 001€—¥.9(0i¥) * €L11Z GN ‘UojuepQ - PoOY UCSRE LO6L




18vo

/21 10—61—(0
e »w/ . SE—/ - 123ys 9304 9)D3g .
: \ \ \ C0—¥1—-90 v600
v/ 191D UOISIARY TON
o (z 40 1) Av3IE NIVW @ o {0180 uny 8jqo7
JAVAHS JAVIHS ( japoN @snoyjpog, uuuo_ok_n(
Wv3g Wv3g
¥
4
Idid 3IANN¥a \Vj
JHL O1 SSOMOV
N3IHL 1S 3AV3IHS F18v0
aNNOYY ANV 0L dn
MOvEa ‘JAV3IHS Wv3g
IHL ONNOYY ANV
NMOQ 378v0 JHL NNy
‘13IMOVHE GN3I av3a
JHL 1V 3¥3H 1YVIS Idid IAING OL
INFWHOVLIY 3718gvD d04
3did 3AING 800 'ON ONMVYQ 33S Jdid 3FANA
'S AVIHS 04 JHL OL SSOYIV
N3HL {S 3AV3IHS
ONY MO0T HOLYNS GNNOXY ANV OL dn
AOvE ‘3AVIHS AWv3g
IHL ANNOXV ONY
NMOQ 318v0 3HL NNy
<} 2 ‘13MoVH8 ON3 avid
° IHL LV J¥3IH 1YVIS
.................................. j_
i
_
£
@ “
B S SR S Al LTl me AT T T ™~
|
S 5

'SITEVO ¥IONOT INOOV 0L ¥3NAdNS LT ¥NOA TIvD ‘AIYINDIY SI d0¥A 40 INNOWY ¥3LV3IYD V 4l
1708 1S 3AVIHS JHL M0O138 \GL WV38 NIVN 3HL 43MO7 OL 41T 3HL HIM Q3NddNS SI 318YD HONONI 'L

‘S3ION TVH3INID

1165-892(008) * 001L—¥£9(0L¥) + CLLLZ QN ‘uojuap( - pooy uosieg 1064

"ONI ‘Q3LINIINN S1417 1vodg




318v0

JAV3IHS
Nv3g

\/

3did 3AaA

JHL O1L SSOdJV

N3HL 1S 3AV3HS
ANNOYY ONV OL dn
\\/} MOvE AVIHS Wv3E
JHL ANNOYY ONV
NMOQ J18v0 3HL NNy
'13¥0vy8 QN3 avad
\’m:.:. 1Iv 3¥3H 1yvIS

'SIIEVD ¥IONOT FHINDOV 0L H3AMNddNS L1417 ¥NOA TIvD ‘d3IND3H SI d0¥0 40 INNOWY ¥3LVIYO Vv 4l
‘1708 1S 3AV3HS 3HL M0138 ,GL Wv38 NIVN JHL ¥3IMO0T 01 14N 3HL HIM d3NddNS SI 378v0 HONON3 ¢

7/
(z 40 Z) Wv3IS NIVW N\%

3AVIHS
Wv3g

3dld 3AIHA OL
ININHOVLLY 378Vv0 04
800 'ON ONIMVYQ 33S

IS 3AV3IHS
ANV %0071 HOLVYNS

3did 3AIMA

/C 30T | L0-6L-L0 ocozy

3394S -930( 8|D2S

€0—¥1-90 8600
19100 UOISIARY TTON

\.

upYeQ uny 91903
1spopn  asnoyjoog, uOO_OLn(

38avo

Adid 3ANA

JHL Ol SSOHJV

N3HL IS 3AV3IHS
ANNO¥Y ONV OL dNn
MOvE “IAVIHS Wv38
JHL ANNOAV ONV
NMOQ 318v0 3HL NNy
'13X0vy8 aN3 av3ad
JHL 1V 3¥3H 1dVIS

'SILON TVHINIO \

L16G—89Z(008) * 00LC—#L9(0L¥) * CLLLT QN 'UOUSpPQ - pooY uosieg (061

"ONI ‘Q3LINIINN S141T7 1v08g




\, 10 1 ] 10-61-20]  2uoN \ j
BETITNS St :9|D0g

£0-v¥1-90 010
13}D( UOISIAZY “ON
j10yag Alquiassy
f sHIDY $20YD :303f0ud J

13M0vy8
HINNNY H38NIL

Wv38 310vy0 I//

——Av3g L3N
/%

- V\/«h\ ot e s e -ﬂ
RN :

&
Nv38 T10vE0 ‘\ i 9 W

SHINNNY S1708 3OVIMHVD
d38NW1L 1v08

SINN NivVld 9

Sy

e i nn
1S SLdVd 33S 'SYIENNN 1¥vd Ol Q3LvI3Y SIVIMILVYW 40 1S ¥04 ¢

—
(034103 8)
SIIMOVYE YINNNY 13d4V)
HIANIL
43ANNT IVNOISNINI 01 X ,Z ¥O .8 X .Z 38 QINOHS ‘G3ddNS LON 4 'SQY¥VO8 MNNg L

( 'SILON TVHINIO \

"ONI ‘G3LINIINN S141T 1v08

1165—892(008) * 001C—-¥29(0L¥) + CLLLZ AW 'UOUSPO - pDOY uos}dg LO6Y



/4 o1 110-61-20 SUON "\
e9Ys :930Q 186|095
—_— Li0
19}D( UOISIAGY *'ON

uonnquislq biem

f Jo4 suononAnsuy 50&9.&

1v08 40 M3IA 3AIS

\-

'H19N3T 1vo8 40 ¥3IN3D 3sn LON 0a '8
'Iv0o8 40 INIOd 3IONVIvE 3sA v
INOLLNGRILSIA LHOIEM TvND3 NIVIE0 OL ¢

‘SWNV 1AV HI08 ¥3A0 a3MINDIY S NOLLNGINLSIA LHOIEAM TvND3 ‘JONVANOINId WNNILHO ¥04 I
:SALION IVN3INIO \

"ONI ‘QILINIINN SL1dIT LVOd

1166-892(008) * 00LE—#£9(0L¥) * €LLLZ OGN 'uouepQ - pooy uosieg |06l




